Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 3/26/20

Summer 2019 Online Class Schedule

Course
ACCT 200
ACCT 215
ACCT 297
AH 134
AH 136
AH 138
AH 139
AH 142
AH 143
AH 171
AH 222
AH 266
AH 287
AH 297
AH 297
ART 110
ASC 87
ASC 88
ASC 91
ASC 92
ASC 93
BADM 297
BIOL 115
BIOL 202
BIOL 220
BIOL 221
BOTE 108
BOTE 147
BOTE 152
BOTE 247
BOTE 297
BUSN 170
CIS 104
COMM 110
CSCl 101
ECON 201
ECON 202
EDUC 101
EDUC 297
ENGL 110
ENGL 120
ENGL 125
ENGL 220
ENGL 238
FORS 250

Class Name

Elements of Accounting |

Business in the Legal Environment
Co-op Ed. - Acct. Technician
Medical Disorders

Clinical Procedures

Basic Procedure Coding

Basic Diagnosis Coding
Intermediate Coding |

Intermediate Coding Il

Medical Terminology

Medical Transcription |

Laboratory & Diagnostic Procedures
Computer Applications in Healthcare
Co-op Ed. - Medical Assistant

Co-op Ed. - Medical Administrative Assistant

Intro to Visual Art

College Writing Prep

Composition Lab

Algebra Prep |

Algebra Prep Il

Algebra Prep IlI

Co-op Ed. Advertising & Marketing
Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology
Microbiology

Anatomy & Physiology |

Anatomy & Physiology Il

Business Math

Word Processing

Keyboarding Il

Spreadsheet Applications

Co-op Ed. Admin. Assistant
Entrepreneurship

Microcomputer Database
Fundamentals of Public Speaking
Intro to Computers

Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Intro to Paraeducation

Co-op Ed - Paraprofessional Education
College Composition |

College Composition Il

Intro to Professional Writing
Introduction to Literature
Children's Literature

Diseases of Trees & Shrubs

Call#
8361
8394
8378
8329
8465
8382
8406
8407
8408
8330
8335
8331
8347
8350
8351
8610
8338
8371
8353
8387
8363
8356
8386
8466
8404
8395
8364
8396
8332
8336
8379
8383
8376
8349
8344
8397
8398
8377
8381
8359
8365
8375
8366
8337
8409

Schedule is subject to change.

Term Credits Instructor
8-week 3 Rodacker
8-week 3 Ackerman
Hours Arranged 1-6 Chisholm
8-week 3 McDaniel
8-week 3 Clemens
8-week 3 Hauf
8-week 3 Aboutar
8-week 3 Aboutar
8-week 3 Aboutar
8-week 3 Slaubaugh
8-week 3 Gage
8-week 2 Williams
8-week 3 Mcdaniel
Hours Arranged 1-6 Pedie
Hours Arranged 1-6 Pedie
8-week 3 Saunders
8-week 3 Schneider
8-week 1 Schneider
8-week 2 Chisholm
8-week 2 Chisholm
8-week 2 Chisholm
Hours Arranged 1-6 Keith
8-week 4 Brooks
8-week 4 Datta
8-week 4 Datta
8-week 4 Datta
8-week 3 Johnson
8-week 3 O'Toole
8-week 3 Larson
8-week 3 O'Toole
Hours Arranged 1-6 Nelson
8-week 3 Fixen
8-week 3 O'Toole
8-week 3 Keith
8-week 3 Jackson
8-week 3 Bergan
8-week 3 Bergan
8-week 1 Migler
Hours Arranged 1-6 Migler
8-week 3 Schneider
8-week 3 Schneider
8-week 3 Hansen
8-week 3 Hansen
8-week 3 Hansen
8-week 3 Underwood

Course
Fee

$50
$20

Pre-Req./Co-Req.

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

AH 134, AH 171
AH 134, AH 171
AH 134, AH 171
AH 138, AH 139
AH 142

AH 134, AH 171, PHRM 215
AH 134, AH 171

AH 171

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Placement or ASC 87
Placement or ASC 91

Placement or ASC 92
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

BIOL 150, Instructor Approval or NURS 224
BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval

BIOL 220

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
Placement or ASC 87

ENGL 110

ENGL 110

Notes

Macs aren't compatible

ENGL 110 is co-req.

*See note below

Macs aren't compatible




Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 3/26/20

Summer 2019 Online Class Schedule

Schedule is subject to change.

Course Class Name Call# |Term Credits Instructor
FORS 255 Urban Trees & Shrubs 8542 8-week 4 McLeod
FORS 273 Arboriculture 8545 8-week 3 Underwood
FORS 297 Co-op Ed. - Forestry 8467 Hours Arranged 1-6 Brooks
GEOL 105 Physical Geology 8348 8-week 4 Bartholomay
GERO 297 Co-op Ed. Caregiver Services 8380 Hours Arranged 1-6 Holben
HORT 121 Intro to Aquaponics 8399 8-week 2 Knudson
HORT 122 Production Aquaponics 8411 8-week 1 Knudson
HORT 151 Intro to Plants & Pests 8594 8-week 1 Koehler
HORT 181 Specialty Food Crops 8595 8-week 2 Koehler
HORT 243 Good Agricultural Practices 8412 8-week 1 Knudson
HORT 262 Specialty Crop Marketing 8468 8-week 1 Knudson
HORT 299 Special Topics Local Foods 8517 8-week 1 Koehler
HPER 100 Concepts of Wellness & Fitness 8339 8-week 2 Kauffman
MATH 103  |College Algebra 8358 8-week 4 Johnson
MATH 104  |Finite Math 8384 8-week 3 Richman
NUTR 240 Principles of Nutrition 8342 8-week 3 Slaubaugh
PHRM 215 Introduction to Pharmacology 8334 8-week 3 McDaniel
PSYC 100 Human Relations in Organizations 8419 8-week 3 Belgarde
PSYC 111 Introduction to Psychology 8341 8-week 3 Lopez
PSYC 250 Developmental Psychology 8414 8-week 3 Kvasnicka-Gates
RLS 110 Foundations of Recreation 8340 8-week 3 Niesar
RLS 215 Recreation Areas & Facilities 8343 8-week 3 Higlin
RLS 286 Recreation Administration 8469 8-week 3 Higlin
RLS 297 Co-op Ed. Recreation Mgmt. 8357 Hours Arranged 1-6 Niesar
SOC 110 Intro To Sociology 8385 8-week 3 Garcia
SOC 251 Gerontology 8400 8-week 3 Garcia
UNIV 101 Leadership Through Service 8470 8-week 1 Arnold
UNIV 105 First Year Experience 8415 8-week 1 Hauf
UNIV 110 College Study Skills 8416 8-week 1 Moss

Course
Fee

S50

Pre-Req./Co-Req. Notes

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
HORT 121

**See note below

Placement or ASC 93
Placement or ASC 93

PSYC 111

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

*This course has Proctored Exam(s). Additional verification of identity & additional charges required.

**This course requires the purchase of PH tape and additional food supplies for demonstrations.




