Dakota College at Bottineau

Summer 2019 Online Class Schedule

Schedule is subject to change.

Course	Class Name	Call#	Term	Credits	Instructor	Course Fee	Pre-Req./Co-Req.	Notes
ACCT 200	Elements of Accounting I	8361	8-week	3	Rodacker			
CCT 215	Business in the Legal Environment	8394	8-week	3	Ackerman			
CCT 297	Co-op Ed Acct. Technician	8378	Hours Arranged	1-6	Chisholm		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
 λΗ 134	Medical Disorders	8329	8-week	3	McDaniel			
λΗ 136	Clinical Procedures	8465	8-week	3	Clemens		AH 134, AH 171	
	Basic Procedure Coding	8382	8-week	3	Hauf		AH 134, AH 171	
AH 139	Basic Diagnosis Coding	8406	8-week	3	Aboutar		AH 134, AH 171	
ΑΗ 142	Intermediate Coding I	8407	8-week	3	Aboutar		AH 138, AH 139	
AH 143	Intermediate Coding II	8408	8-week	3	Aboutar		AH 142	
\H 171	Medical Terminology	8330	8-week	3	Slaubaugh			
AH 222	Medical Transcription I	8335	8-week	3	Gage		AH 134, AH 171, PHRM 215	Macs aren't compatible
AH 266	Laboratory & Diagnostic Procedures	8331	8-week	2	Williams		AH 134, AH 171	·
AH 287	Computer Applications in Healthcare	8347	8-week	3	Mcdaniel		AH 171	
λΗ 297	Co-op Ed Medical Assistant	8350	Hours Arranged	1-6	Pedie		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
AH 297	Co-op Ed Medical Administrative Assistant	8351	Hours Arranged	1-6	Pedie		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
ART 110	Intro to Visual Art	8610	8-week	3	Saunders			
ASC 87	College Writing Prep	8338	8-week	3	Schneider			
ASC 88	Composition Lab	8371	8-week	1	Schneider		Placement or ASC 87	ENGL 110 is co-req.
ASC 91	Algebra Prep I	8353	8-week	2	Chisholm			
ASC 92	Algebra Prep II	8387	8-week	2	Chisholm		Placement or ASC 91	
ASC 93	Algebra Prep III	8363	8-week	2	Chisholm		Placement or ASC 92	*See note below
3ADM 297	Co-op Ed. Advertising & Marketing	8356	Hours Arranged	1-6	Keith		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
3IOL 115	Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology	8386	8-week	4	Brooks	\$50		
3IOL 202	Microbiology	8466	8-week	4	Datta	\$20	BIOL 150, Instructor Approval or N	JRS 224
3IOL 220	Anatomy & Physiology I	8404	8-week	4	Datta		BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval	
BIOL 221	Anatomy & Physiology II	8395	8-week	4	Datta		BIOL 220	
3OTE 108	Business Math	8364	8-week	3	Johnson			
BOTE 147	Word Processing	8396	8-week	3	O'Toole			
3OTE 152	Keyboarding II	8332	8-week	3	Larson			
3OTE 247	Spreadsheet Applications	8336	8-week	3	O'Toole			
BOTE 297	Co-op Ed. Admin. Assistant	8379	Hours Arranged	1-6	Nelson		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
BUSN 170	Entrepreneurship	8383	8-week	3	Fixen			
CIS 104	Microcomputer Database	8376	8-week	3	O'Toole			Macs aren't compatible
COMM 110	Fundamentals of Public Speaking	8349	8-week	3	Keith			
CSCI 101	Intro to Computers	8344	8-week	3	Jackson			
CON 201	Principles of Microeconomics	8397	8-week	3	Bergan			
CON 202	Principles of Macroeconomics	8398	8-week	3	Bergan			
DUC 101	Intro to Paraeducation	8377	8-week	1	Migler			
DUC 297	Co-op Ed - Paraprofessional Education	8381	Hours Arranged	1-6	Migler		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
NGL 110	College Composition I	8359	8-week	3	Schneider		Placement or ASC 87	
NGL 120	College Composition II	8365	8-week	3	Schneider		ENGL 110	
ENGL 125	Intro to Professional Writing	8375	8-week	3	Hansen		ENGL 110	
NGL 220	Introduction to Literature	8366	8-week	3	Hansen			
ENGL 238	Children's Literature	8337	8-week	3	Hansen			
FORS 250	Diseases of Trees & Shrubs	8409	8-week	3	Underwood			

Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 3/26/2019

Summer 2019 Online Class Schedule

Schedule is subject to change.

						Course		
Course	Class Name	Call#	Term	Credits	Instructor	Fee	Pre-Req./Co-Req.	Notes
FORS 255	Urban Trees & Shrubs	8542	8-week	4	McLeod			
FORS 273	Arboriculture	8545	8-week	3	Underwood			
FORS 297	Co-op Ed Forestry	8467	Hours Arranged	1-6	Brooks		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
GEOL 105	Physical Geology	8348	8-week	4	Bartholomay	\$50		
GERO 297	Co-op Ed. Caregiver Services	8380	Hours Arranged	1-6	Holben		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
HORT 121	Intro to Aquaponics	8399	8-week	2	Knudson			
HORT 122	Production Aquaponics	8411	8-week	1	Knudson		HORT 121	
HORT 151	Intro to Plants & Pests	8594	8-week	1	Koehler			
HORT 181	Specialty Food Crops	8595	8-week	2	Koehler			**See note below
HORT 243	Good Agricultural Practices	8412	8-week	1	Knudson			
HORT 262	Specialty Crop Marketing	8468	8-week	1	Knudson			
HORT 299	Special Topics Local Foods	8517	8-week	1	Koehler			
HPER 100	Concepts of Wellness & Fitness	8339	8-week	2	Kauffman			
MATH 103	College Algebra	8358	8-week	4	Johnson		Placement or ASC 93	
MATH 104	Finite Math	8384	8-week	3	Richman		Placement or ASC 93	
NUTR 240	Principles of Nutrition	8342	8-week	3	Slaubaugh			
PHRM 215	Introduction to Pharmacology	8334	8-week	3	McDaniel			
PSYC 100	Human Relations in Organizations	8419	8-week	3	Belgarde			
PSYC 111	Introduction to Psychology	8341	8-week	3	Lopez			
PSYC 250	Developmental Psychology	8414	8-week	3	Kvasnicka-Gates		PSYC 111	
RLS 110	Foundations of Recreation	8340	8-week	3	Niesar			
RLS 215	Recreation Areas & Facilities	8343	8-week	3	Higlin			
RLS 286	Recreation Administration	8469	8-week	3	Higlin			
RLS 297	Co-op Ed. Recreation Mgmt.	8357	Hours Arranged	1-6	Niesar		Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA	
SOC 110	Intro To Sociology	8385	8-week	3	Garcia			
SOC 251	Gerontology	8400	8-week	3	Garcia			
UNIV 101	Leadership Through Service	8470	8-week	1	Arnold			
UNIV 105	First Year Experience	8415	8-week	1	Hauf			
UNIV 110	College Study Skills	8416	8-week	1	Moss			
*This course	has Proctored Exam(s). Additional verification of id	entity & additional	charges required.					
**This cours	e requires the purchase of PH tape and additional f	ood supplies for der	nonstrations.					